town of st. john park bóard resolution no. <u>05-06-97</u>

A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE ST. JOHN PARKS, RECREATION, AND OPEN SPACE MASTER PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Town of St. John Park Board is the duly appointed and acting Board of Parks and Recreation for the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana pursuant to I.C. 36-10-3-1- et seq; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Indiana statute, the Town of St. John Park Board has undertaken to create a St. John Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Town of St. John Park Board has employed for these purposes the consulting firm of Storrow Kinsella Partnership Inc., of Indianapolis, Indiana; and

WHEREAS, the St. John Park Board has duly published notice of public hearing on the Master Plan in two newspapers for this date; and

WHEREAS, Storrow Kinsella has prepared in final form the said Master Plan, which is all in the following words and figures, towit: (Here Insert); and

WHEREAS, the Town of St. John Park Board feels that it is in the best interest of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, to approve the St. John Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the St. John Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan prepared by Storrow Kinsella Partnership Inc. which is all in the following words and figures, to-wit: (Here Insert) is hereby in all respects approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the foregoing St. John Parks, Recreation, and Open Space Master Plan be consulted and utilized as applicable in all matters before the St. John Park Board.

ALL OF WHICH IS RESOLVED this 64 day of May, 1997, by the Park Board of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana.

TOWN OF ST. JOHN LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA
PARK BOARD

JOAN MILLIS

EILEEN BUTCHER

Town	of	st.	John	Park	Board	Resolution No.	-
						Ran Cola Me	
						PAUL HALLER	-
						Mary Anna John	
						MARY ANNE KOKE	